
4

8/
07

 • 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 2

00
7 

Ju
st

 P
ar

ts
, I

nc
.

CHRYSLER Solenoid Mounted Starters “Tin Can” Type
Chrysler Nos. 1889100, 1889200 Lester Nos. 3248, 3249

C2-1303
(NLA)

F2-1501

C2-7509 (w/o Strap)
C2-7511 (w/Tapped Strap)

HW-0208

HW-4100

C2-7508 (w/o Clip)
C2-7510 (w/Tapped Clip)

F2-7105 (0.628")
F2-7105X (0.626")
F2-7105XX (0.623")
F2-7105XXX (0.621")

HW-9009

C2-1000

HW-1550HW-4401

HW-4100

HW-0208

C2-4400S
(Shunt Only)

C2-4400

C2-0600
(NLA)

C2-4300R
(NLA)

C2-2500
(NLA)

C2-7101 (0.472")
C2-7101X (0.470")
C2-7101XX (0.467")

C2-0906

C2-2000 (3248)
C2-2001 (3249)

C2-0905

C2-5002C

C2-0907

C2-3000 (2181)

C2-6510 – Contact Assembly

C2-6512

C2-1503
C2-0602

C2-6513
MO1-0603

C2-6511

C2-9103 – Kit

HW-8104

HW-0501

HW-4401 C2-6000

C2-4600

C2-6400
NLA

C2-2600

C2-1501 C2-6510

C2-1502

HW-0703

HW-0216

HW-4100



C
opyright ©

 2007 Just P
arts, Inc. • 8/07

5

• CHRYSLER •

*OEM Assembly/Kit Number

CHRYSLER Solenoid Mounted Starters “Tin Can” Type
Chrysler Nos. 1889100, 1889200 Lester Nos. 3248, 3249

JP No. OEM No. DESCRIPTION
C2-0602 ........................ 1889876 ......... INSULATOR – Solenoid Contact Assembly
C2-0905 ........................ MCL-129 .........RETAINING RING
C2-0906 ........................ 2095350 .........LOCK RING
C2-0907 ........................ 1889100* ........THRUST COLLAR
C2-1000 ........................ 1889363 .........COMM END PLATE
C2-1501 ........................ 188S152 .........SPRING – Solenoid Plunger
C2-1502 ........................ 3656590 .........SPRING – Contact Assembly (Front)
C1-1503 ........................ 1889790 .........SPRING – Contact Assembly Cushion
C2-2000 ........................ 1889066 .........D.E. HOUSING – (3248)
C2-2001 ........................ 1889154 .........D.E. HOUSING – (3249)
C2-2600 .......................... SSX-36 .........PLUNGER PLUG – Contact Disc Assembly Rod
C2-3000R ..................... 1889079 .........ARMATURE – (2181)
C2-4400 ........................ 20940S8 .........FIELD COIL – (3248, 3249, 3252)
C2-4400S ...................... — .........SHUNT Only
C2-4600 ........................ 1889362 .........GROMMET – Field Coil
C2-5002C ..................... 1889129 .........STARTER DRIVE – New
C2-5002CR ................... 1889129 .........STARTER DRIVE – Rebuilt
C2-6000N ..................... 2642222 .........SOLENOID
C2-6400 ........................ 1889147 .........BOOT – Plunger/Shiff Lever
C2-6510 ........................ 2084091 .........CONTACT DISC ASSEMBLY
C2-6511 ........................ 2095792 .........PLUNGER ROD – Contact Disc Assembly
C2-6512 ........................ 1889875 .........CLIP – Contact Disc Assembly
C2-6513 ........................ 2875560 .........DISC (Copper) – Contact Disc Assembly
C2-7101 ........................ 2098986 .........BUSHING – D.E. Housing; 0.472" ID x 0.595" OD x 0.735" L
C2-7101X ...................... — ......... 0.0025" Undersize (0.470" ID)
C2-7101XX ................... — ......... 0.0050" Undersize (0.467" ID)
C2-7508 ........................ 2095764 .........BRUSH – Field Coil; Long (C-3)
C2-7509 ........................ 2095763 .........BRUSH – Field Coil; Short (C-2)
C2-7510 ........................ 1846632 .........BRUSH W/TAPPED HOLE (C-6)
C2-7511 ........................ 1846633 .........BRUSH W/TAPPED STRAP (C-7)
C2-9103 ........................ — .........KIT – Armature Hardware
F2-1501 ........................ — .........BRUSH SPRING
F2-7105 ........................ — .........BUSHING – Comm. End Plate; 0.628" ID x 0.752" OD x 0.625"
F2-7105X ...................... — ......... 0.0025" Undersize (0.626" ID)
F2-7105XX .................... — ......... 0.0050" Undersize (0.623" ID)
F2-7105XXX ................. — ......... 0.0075" Undersize (0.621" ID)
HW-0208 ....................... — .........SCREW – 8-32 Round Head Slotted x 5/16"
HW-0216 ....................... — .........SCREW – 8-32 Hex w/Washer Head Slotted x 1/2" TC Type 23
HW-0501 ....................... — .........SCREW – 1/4-20 Hex x 3/8"
HW-0703 ....................... — .........SCREW – 3/8-16 Flat Slotted x 3/4"
HW-1550 ....................... — .........THRU-BOLT – 1/4-20 x 5-7/8" Hex Washer Head
HW-4100 ....................... — .........LOCKWASHER – #8 Split x 9/32" OD x 0.045" Thick
HW-4401 ....................... — .........LOCKWASHER – 1/4" Split x 1/2" OD x 0.070" Thick
HW-8104 ....................... — .........ROLL PIN – 0.200" x 0.808"
HW-9009 ....................... — .........OIL PAD
M01-0603 ...................... — ......... INSULATING WASHER – Contact Disc Assembly



6

8/
07

 • 
C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 2

00
7 

Ju
st

 P
ar

ts
, I

nc
.

CHRYSLER OSGR Gear Reduction Starters
Chrysler Nos. 2098500, 2785560, 3656575, 3755250, 4091950, 4091975, 4106113, 4106114,

4111355, 4145360
Lester Nos. 3250, 3251, 3257–3260

C2-6510 – Contact Assembly

C2-1503 C2-0602C2-6512 C2-6513 MO1-0603 C2-6511

C2-6706

C2-6004 (Open Coil)

C2-0251

C2-6708 (with “Ears”)

C2-6510

C2-1502C2-1501

C2-1301K – Early B.H. Kit
C2-1302K – Late B.H. Kit C2-1300A (w/o “Ears”)

C2-2601

HW-3200

HW-5202

HW-0316

C2-2600 (NLA)

HW-4204

C2-6401 (NLA)
C2-6402 (NLA)

HW-0212

C2-7104

C2-7101
C2-7101X
C2-7101XX

C2-7101 – Early (0.472")
C2-7101X (0.470")
C2-7101XX (0.467")
C2-7101XXX (0.4645")
C2-7102 – Late (0.472")
C2-7102XXX (0.462")

HW-8109

C2-2007 (Late)

C2-6707 (w/o “Ears”)

C2-6001
(w/o “Ears”)

C2-2005 (Early – NLA)

C2-0251

C2-0250

C2-1301 (w/“Ears”)
C2-1302 (Late 1.8Hp)

HW-5604

HW-4500

D2-6712
HW-8300

HW-8202

C2-0253 (#10)

C2-1301 (w/o “Ears”)

HW-5601

HW-3101

HW-8301

HW-4100

HW-5103

F2-1501

C2-7503 (Early)
C2-7504 (Late)

F2-1501 C2-7500 (Untapped)
C2-7501 (Tapped #8)
C2-7502 (Tapped #10)
C2-7505 (Untapped)
C2-7506 (Tapped #8)
C2-7507 (Tapped #10)

C2-1400

C2-1301A (1.5 & 1.8Hp)
C2-1302A (Late – 1.8Hp)

C2-1301SA (1.5 & 1.8Hp)
C2-1302SA (Late – 1.8Hp)

C2-8500 (7° Helix – NLA)
C2-8501 (12° Helix – NLA)

C2-0757 (1.5Hp)
C2-0758 (1.8Hp)

C2-0912C2-2501
(Late)

C2-5000C (7° Helix)
C2-5001C (12° Helix)
C2-5004C (Airboat )

C2-0913

C2-0911
C2-2603 (7° Helix – NLA)
C2-2604 (12° Helix – NLA)

C2-2502
(NLA)

C2-3002 (1.8Hp)
C2-3601

(NLA)C2-0762
C2-3600 (NLA)

C2-0914

C2-3500 (Commutator)

C2-3001 (1.5Hp)

C2-4301
(NLA)

C2-4302
(NLA)

HW-8213

HW-0050
HW-4000

HW-5050

HW-4101

HW-0210
NLA

HW-0704-1

C2-4401 (Early 1.5Hp)
C2-4402 (Late 1.5Hp)
C2-4403 (1.8Hp)

HW-4401 HW-1560 (1.5Hp)
HW-1561 (1.8Hp)

HW-3801
HW-3804

C2-0759 (0.058")
C2-0760 (0.020")
C2-0761 (0.050")
C2-0763 (0.031")

C2-7103   (0.743")
C2-7103X (0.740")

HW-9007

C2-1001

C2-0601 (1.5Hp)



C
opyright ©

 2007 Just P
arts, Inc. • 8/07

7

• CHRYSLER •CHRYSLER OSGR Gear Reduction Starters
Chrysler Nos. 2098500, 2785560, 3656575, 3755250, 4091950, 4091975, 4106113, 4106114,

4111355, 4145360
Lester Nos. 3250, 3251, 3257–3260

JP No. OEM No. DESCRIPTION
C2-0250 .......... 2095149 ... BATTERY TERMINAL – 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR;

5/16-18 (Copper)
C2-0251 .......... 2098628 ... SWITCH TERMINAL – 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR;

8-32 x 3/4" (Steel)
C2-0253 ........... — ... CONTACT SCREW – Solenoid; 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR;

10-32 x 3/8" (Copper)
C2-0601 .......... 2775560 ... INSULATOR – Pole Shoe; 1.5hp OSGR (3250,3260)
C2-0602 .......... 1889876 ... INSULATOR – Solenoid Movable Contact Disc Asb.
C2-0757 .......... 2095114 ... BRAKE WASHER – Gear; 1.5hp OSGR;

11/16" ID x 1-3/4" OD (Leather)
C2-0758 .......... 3755256 ... BRAKE WASHER – Gear; 1.8hp OSGR;

11/16" ID x 1-1/2" OD (Leather)
C2-0759 ........... — ... BRAKE WASHER – Armature; 1.5 & 1.8hp OSGR;

3/4" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 0.058" T (Fiber)
C2-0760 .......... 2095187 ... BRAKE WASHER – Armature; 1.5 & 1.8hp OSGR;

3/4" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 0.020" T (Fiber)
C2-0761 ........... — ... BRAKE WASHER – Armature; 1.5 & 1.8hp OSGR;

3/4" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 0.050" T (Fiber)
C2-0762 .......... 3755661 ... BRAKE WASHER – Armature; Late 1.8hp OSGR;

1" ID x 1-1/2" OD x 0.065" T (Fiber)
C2-0763 ........... — ... BRAKE WASHER – Armature; 1.5 & 1.8hp OSGR;

3/4" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 0.031" T (Fiber)
C2-0911 ........... 6022006 ... RETAINING RING – Drive; OSGR; 0.427" ID x 0.042" T
C2-0912 .......... 2095117 ... SNAP RING – Gear Reduction Shaft; OSGR;

“U”-Shaped; 0.43" ID x 0.06" T
C2-0913 .......... 2095121 ... WASHER/SPACER – Drive; OSGR;

15/32" ID x 3/4" OD x 0.06" T
C2-0914 .......... 6030679 ... LOCK RING – Armature Gear; 1.8hp OSGR
C2-1001 .......... 2095076 ... C.E. PLATE – 1.5hp and 1.8hp OSGR
C2-1300 .......... 2095346 ... BRUSHHOLDER Only – Early 1.5hp OSGR; w/o “Ears”
C2-1300A ........ 2275550 ... BRUSHHOLDER ASSEMBLY – Early 1.5hp OSGR;

without “Ears”
C2-1301 .......... 3755741 ... BRUSHHOLDER Only – Late 1.5hp & Early 1.8hp

OSGR; with “Ears”
C2-1301A ........ 3874345 ... BRUSHHOLDER ASSEMBLY – Late 1.5hp & Early

1.8hp OSGR; with “Ears”
C2-1301K ......... — ... BRUSHHOLDER KIT – Late 1.5hp & Early 1.8hp

OSGR (Brushholder & Contact Assembly)
C2-1301SA ...... 3656650* .. BRUSHHOLDER/SOLENOID ASSEMBLY –

Late 1.5hp & Early 1.8hp OSGR; with “Ears”
C2-1302 .......... 3755741 ... BRUSHHOLDER Only – Late 1.8hp OSGR; with “Ears”
C2-1302A ........ 3855247 ... BRUSHHOLDER ASSEMBLY – Late 1.8hp OSGR;

with “Ears”
C2-1302K ......... — ... BRUSHHOLDER KIT – Late 1.8hp OSGR

(Brushholder & Contact Assembly)
C2-1302SA ...... 3755263 ... BRUSHHOLDER/SOLENOID ASSEMBLY – Late

1.8hp OSGR; with “Ears”
C2-1400 .......... 3755257 ... BRUSH RETAINER – 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR

Brushholder Assemblies
C2-1501 ........... 1889152 ... SPRING – Plunger (DD “Tin-Can,” 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR)
C2-1502 .......... 3656590 ... SPRING – Return; Movable Contact Assembly

(“Tin Can,” 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR)
C2-1503 .......... 1889790 ... SPRING – Cushion; Movable Contact Assembly

(“Tin Can,” 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR)
C2-2007 .......... 3755261 ... D.E. – Late 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR (uses B.H. with “Ears”)
C2-2501 .......... 3755094 ... SHIFT LEVER – Late 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR
C2-2600 ............ SSX-36 ... PLUNGER PLUG – Contact Disc Assembly Rod
C2-2601 .......... 2095116 ... COVER – Gear Housing; 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR;

Galvinized Steel
C2-3001N ........ 3837325 ... ARMATURE – Short Body 1.5hp OSGR (Lester 2182)
C2-3001R ........ 3837325 ... ARMATURE – Short Body 1.5hp OSGR (Lester 2182)
C2-3002N ........ 3837344 ... ARMATURE – Long Body 1.8hp OSGR (Lester 2008)
C2-3002R ........ 3837344 ... ARMATURE – Long Body 1.8hp OSGR (Lester 2008)
C2-3500 .......... 3755317 ... COMMUTATOR – 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR
C2-4401 .......... 2275248 ... FIELD COIL – Early 1.5hp OSGR (3250, 3251)
C2-4402 .......... 3656557 ... FIELD COIL – Late 1.5hp OSGR; 35mm H x 29mm W

(3257, 3260)
C2-4403 .......... 3755244 ... FIELD COIL – 1.8hp OSGR; 47mm H x 29mm W

(3258, 3259)
C2-5000C ........ 2095122 ... DRIVE – Early 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR (7° Helix)—New
C2-5000CR ..... 2095122 ... DRIVE – Early 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR (7° Helix); Remfd.
C2-5001C ........ 4091920 ... DRIVE – Late 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR (12° Helix)—New
C2-5001CR ..... 4091920 ... DRIVE – Late 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR (12° Helix); Remfd.
C2-5004C ......... — ... DRIVE – Airboat with Ford Drive Gear
C2-6001N ........ 2275553 ... SOLENOID – Early 1.5hp OSGR Starters

(uses Brushholder w/o “Ears”)

JP No. OEM No. DESCRIPTION

*OEM Assembly/Kit Number

C2-6004N ........ 3755267 ... SOLENOID – Late 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR Starters
(uses Brushholder with “Ears”)

C2-6510 .......... 2084091 ... MOVABLE CONTACT DISC ASSEMBLY – 1.5hp &
1.8hp OSGR and DD “Tin-Can”

C2-6511 ........... 2095792 ... PLUNGER ROD – Movable Contact Assembly (All)
C2-6512 .......... 1889875 ... CLIP – Movable Contact Assembly (All)
C2-6513 .......... 1889091 ... DISC (Copper) – Movable Contact Assembly (All)
C2-6706 ............. — ... GASKET – 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR Brshhldr./Solenoid Asb.
C2-6707 .......... 2098660 ... GASKET – Early 1.5hp OSGR; used with/without

“Ears” Solenoid
C2-6708 .......... 2875558 ... GASKET – Late 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR; used with

“Ears” Solenoid
C2-7101 .......... 2098986 ... BUSHING – D.E.; Early OSGR & DD “Tin-Can”;

0.4725" ID x 0.595" OD x 0.735" L
C2-7101X ......... — ... 0.0025" Undersize (0.470" ID)
C2-7101XX ....... — ... 0.0050" Undersize (0.467" ID)
C2-7101XXX .... — ... 0.0075" Undersize (0.4645" ID)
C2-7102 .......... 3656382 ... BUSHING – D.E.; Late OSGR;

0.472" ID x 0.600" OD x 0.750" L
C2-7102XXXX .. — ... 0.0100" Undersize (0.462" ID)
C2-7103 .......... 2095078 ... BUSHING – C.E. Plate; OSGR;

0.7425" ID x 0.878" OD x 0.590" L
C2-7103X ......... — ... 0.0025" Undersize (0.740" ID)
C2-7104 .......... 2098987 ... BUSHING – Gear Housing; Early OSGR;

0.686" ID x 0.814" OD x 0.670" L
C2-7105 .......... 2095242 ... BUSHING – Gear Housing; Late OSGR;

0.688" ID x 0.820" OD x 0.700" L
C2-7500 .......... 2095145 ... BRUSH (GROUND) – Early OSGR; Dual Brushes;

Untapped #10 Hole (C-5)
C2-7501 .......... 2095145 ... BRUSH (GROUND) – Early OSGR; Dual Brushes;

Tapped #8 Hole (C-5T8)
C2-7502 .......... 2095145 ... BRUSH (GROUND) – Early OSGR; Dual Brushes;

Tapped #10 Hole (C-5T10)
C2-7503 .......... 2095137 ... BRUSH (FIELD) – Early OSGR; Dual Brushes;

has Clip with 8-32 Hole (C-4)
C2-7504 .......... 3755262 ... BRUSH – Late OSGR; Dual Bruahes; with Clip (C-12)
C2-7505 .......... 3755249 ... BRUSH – Late OSGR; Dual Brushes; Post with

untapped Hole (C-14)
C2-7507 .......... 3755249 ... BRUSH – Late OSGR; Dual Brushes; Post with

Tapped #10 Hole (C-14T10)
C2-9100 ........... — ... KIT – Armature Hardware; 1.5hp & 1.8hp OSGR
D2-6712 .......... 1970988 ... SEALING WASHER – 10MT; 20–27MT;

SD300 Shift Lever; Wet Clutch
F2-1501 ........... 2084666 ... SPRING – Brushholder; DD “Tin-Can,” 1.5hp & 1.8hp

OSGR
HW-0050 .......... — ... SCREW – 5-40 x 1/2" Pan Head Slotted
HW-0210 ........... 453647 ... SCREW – 8-32 x 1/4" Round Slotted Head
HW-0212 .......... — ... SCREW – 8-32 x 1/2" Hex Slotted Head TC Type 23
HW-0316 ......... 6023899 ... SCREW – 10-24 x 1-3/4" Hex Washer Head
HW-0704-1 ...... 6030160 ... SCREW – 3/8-16 x 5/8" Flat Head Slotted
HW-1560 ......... 2095105 ... THRU-BOLT – 1/4-20 x 4-7/8" Hex Washer Head
HW-1561 ......... 3755231 ... THRU-BOLT – 1/4-20 x 5-13/32" Hex Washer Head

w/Cone Point
HW-3101 ........... 815540 ... WASHER – #8 ID x 7/16" OD x 0.040" Thick; Flat Steel
HW-3200 ......... 1919042 ... WASHER – #10 ID x 1/2" OD x 0.050" Thick; Flat Steel
HW-3801 ......... 3874339 ... WASHER – 3/4" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 0.040" Thick; Flat Steel
HW-3804 .......... — ... WASHER – 3/4" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 0.118" Thick; Flat Steel
HW-4000 ........... 456413 ... LOCKWASHER – #6 ID Split x 1/4" OD x 0.040" Thick
HW-4100 ......... 1847933 ... LOCKWASHER – #8 ID Split x 9/32" OD x 0.045" Thick
HW-4101 ......... 9416003 ... LOCKWASHER – #8 ID Int. Star x 5/16" OD x0.035" Thick
HW-4204 ........... 453435 ... LOCKWASHER – #10 ID Split x 11/32" OD x 0.045" Thick
HW-4401 ......... 9421423 ... LOCKWASHER – 1/4" ID Split x 1/2" OD x 0.070" Thick
HW-4500 ......... 9421424 ... LOCKWASHER – 5/16" ID Split x 9/16" OD x 0.080" Thick
HW-5050 .......... — ... NUT – 5-40 Hex x 1/4" OD x 0.010" Thick
HW-5103 ........... 453996 ... NUT – 8-32 Hex x 11/32" OD x 0.120" Thick
HW-5202 ......... 6023201 ... NUT – 10-24 Hex Serrated Head x 3/8" OD x 0.220" Thick
HW-5604 ......... 1926640 ... NUT – 5/16-18 Hex x 1/2" OD x 0.190" Thick
HW-8109 ......... 2095133 ... COTTER PIN – Shift Lever; Chrysler OSGR;

5/32" OD x 3" Long
HW-8202 ......... 2095147 ... RIVET – 5/32" OD x 1/4" Long; Solid (Copper)
HW-8213 ........ 387446-S ... RIVET – 1/8" OD x 1/2" Long; Solid (Copper)
HW-8301 ......... 1923935 ... INSUL. WASHER – #8 ID x 3/8" OD x 0.030" T (Fibre)
HW-8302 ......... 2098658 ... INSUL. WASHER – #10 ID x 3/8" OD x 0.031" T (Fiber)
HW-8300 ........... — ... INSUL. WASHER – 21/64" ID x 5/8" OD x 0.030" T (Fiber)
HW-9007 ......... 2095562 ... OIL WICK (PAD) – Chrysler C.E. Plate; 7/8" OD x 1/8" T
MO1-0603 ............ 115-3 ... INSULATOR (EXTERNAL) – 8AL & A12N Rect. Stud;

L-N; #10 ID x 5/8" x 0.065" T


